
NAIC Collaborative Action Designees (CADs)
Please Note: CADs are Commissioner Appointed

State Zon Name Business Phone E-mail Address
Alabama SE Sheila Travis 334-241-4160 Sheila.Travis@insurance.alabama.gov
Alaska W Sarah Bailey 907-465-4608 sarah.bailey@alaska.gov
American Samoa W
Arizona W Maria Ailor 602-364-4922 maria.ailor@difi.az.gov
Arkansas SE Lori Plant 501-371-2807 lori.plant@arkansas.gov
California W Pamela O'Connell 916-492-3599 Pam.OConnell@insurance.ca.gov
Colorado W Tracy Garceau 303-894-7803 Tracy.Garceau@state.co.us
Connecticut NE Kurt Swan 860-297-3972 kurt.swan@ct.gov
Delaware NE Christina Miller 302-674-7317 Christina.miller@delaware.gov
Dist. of Columbia NE Philip Edmonds 202-733-7913 philip.edmonds@dc.gov
Florida SE Sheryl Parker 850-413-5086 Sheryl.parker@floir.com
Georgia SE Paula Shamburger 404-463-2026 PShamburger@oci.ga.gov
Guam W Alice P Sebastian-Cruz 671-635-1844 alice.cruz@revtax.guam.gov
Hawaii W Lance Hirano 808-586-3875 lhirano@dcca.hawaii.gov
Idaho W Shannon Hohl 208-334-4215 Shannon.Hohl@doi.idaho.gov
Illinois MW Erica Weyhenmeyer 217-782-1790 Erica.weyhenmeyer@illinois.gov
Indiana MW Victoria Hastings 317-234-2101 vhastings@idoi.in.gov
Iowa MW Johanna Nagel 515-725-1255 johanna.nagel@iid.iowa.gov
Kansas MW Charles Thomas 785-296-1055 charles.thomas@ks.gov
Kentucky SE Patrick Smith 502 564-1936 patrick.smith@ky.gov
Louisiana SE Nina S Hunter 225-342-0819 Nina.Hunter@ldi.la.gov
Maine NE Tim Schott 207-624-8403 Timothy.N.Schott@maine.gov
Maryland NE Mary Kwei 410-468-2224 mary.kwei@maryland.gov
Massachusetts NE Christopher Joyce 617-521-7387 christopher.m.joyce@state.ma.us
Michigan MW Jeff Hayden 517-284-8648 haydenj3@michigan.gov
Minnesota MW Theordore Patton 651-539-1670 theodore.patton@state.mn.us
Mississippi SE David Browning 601-359-9218 david.browning@mid.state.ms.us
Missouri MW Jo LeDuc 573-751-2430 Jo.Leduc@insurance.mo.gov
Montana W David Dachs 406-444-2040 ddachs@mt.gov
Nebraska MW Martin Swanson 402-471-4503 martin.swanson@nebraska.gov
Nevada W Moli Abejar 775-687-0741 habejar@doi.nv.gov
New Hampshire NE Maureen Belanger 603-271-2828 maureen.v.belanger@ins.nh.gov
New Jersey NE Ralph Boeckman 609-940-7467 Ralph.Boeckman@dobi.nj.gov
New Mexico W Colin Baillio 505-490-3178 Colin.Baillio@osi.nm.gov
New York NE Paul Geoghan 212-480-5128 Paul.Geoghan@dfs.ny.gov
North Carolina SE Tracy Biehn 919-807-6889 Tracy.Biehn@ncdoi.gov
North Dakota MW Tyler N Erickson 701-328-2459 tylernerickson@nd.gov
North Mariana Island W
Ohio MW Todd Oberholtzer 614-387-1459 Todd.Oberholtzer@insurance.ohio.gov
Oklahoma MW Landon Hubbart 405-521-2379 Landon.Hubbart@oid.ok.gov
Oregon W Cassandra Soucy 503-983-3895 Cassandra.Soucy@oregon.gov
Pennsylvania NE Dave Buono 717-772-4335 dbuono@pa.gov
Puerto Rico SE
Rhode Island NE Matthew Gendron 401-462-9540 Matthew.Gendron@dbr.ri.gov
South Carolina SE Gwen McGriff 803-737-6153 gmcgriff@doi.sc.gov
South Dakota MW Tony Dorschner 605-773-3563 tony.dorschner@state.sd.us
Tennessee SE Joy Little 615-741-1869 joy.little@tn.gov
Texas W Matthew Tarpley 512-676-6829 Matthew.Tarpley@tdi.texas.gov
Utah W Tanji Northrup 801-538-1801 tnorthrup@utah.gov
Vermont NE Karla Nuissl 802-828-2910 Karla.Nuissl@vermont.gov
Virgin Islands SE
Virginia SE Andrea Baytop (P/C) 804-371-9547 andrea.baytop@scc.virginia.gov
Virginia SE Julie Fairbanks (L/H) 804-371-9385 julie.fairbanks@scc.virginia.gov
Washington W John Kelcher 360-725-7216 John.Kelcher@oic.wa.gov
West Virginia SE Erin Hunter 304-414-8487 Erin.K.Hunter@wv.gov
Wisconsin MW Rebecca Rebholz 608-264-8111 rebecca.rebholz@wisconsin.gov
Wyoming W Becky McFarland 307-777-6889 becky.mcfarland@wyo.gov

9/24/2024
Commissioner Appointments should be sent to 

psantillanes@naic.org



NAIC Collaborative Action Designee Alternates
Please note: CAD Alternates are appointed by the CAD

State Zone Name Business Phone E-mail Address
Alabama SE April Thomas 334-241-4181 April.Thomas@Insurance.alabama.gov
Alaska W Sian Ng-Ashcraft 907-269-7890 sian.ng-ashcraft@alaska.gov
American Samoa W
Arizona W Cheryl Hawley 602-364-4924 cheryl.hawley@difi.az.gov
Arkansas SE Crystal Phelps 501-371-2841 crystal.phelps@arkansas.gov
California W Don McKinley 916-492-3579 Don.McKinley@insurance.ca.gov
Colorado W Jamie Crise 303-894-2191 Jamie.Crise@state.co.us
Connecticut NE Stephen DeAngelis 860-297-3881 Stephen.DeAngelis@ct.gov
Delaware NE Jessica Luff 302-674-6293 Jessica.Luff@delaware.gov
Dist. of Columbia NE Pratima Lele 202-545-7199 pratima.lele@dc.gov
Florida SE Alex May 850-413-5085 Alex.May@floir.com
Georgia SE Elizabeth Nunes 404-656-7551 enunes@oci.ga.gov
Guam W
Hawaii W
Idaho W Stephanie Clayton 208-334-4216 Stephanie.clayton@doi.idaho.gov
Illinois MW
Indiana MW
Iowa MW Dan Mathis 515.654.6520 dan.mathis@iid.iowa.gov
Kansas MW Philip Michael 785-296-7809 philip.michael@ks.gov
Kentucky SE Lori Cunningham 502-782-5251 Lori.Cunningham@ky.gov
Louisiana SE Robert Barnes 225-219-7813 robert.barnes@ldi.la.gov
Maine NE Connie Mayette 207-624-8474 Connie.M.Mayette@maine.gov
Maryland NE Theresa Morfe 410-468-2237 theresa.morfe@maryland.gov
Massachusetts NE Mary Lou Moran 617-521-7311 MaryLou.Moran@state.ma.us
Michigan MW Danielle Torres 517-282-8602 torresd1@michigan.gov
Minnesota MW Teresa Fischer 651-531-1647 teresa.fischer@state.mn.us
Mississippi SE Chad Bridges 601-359-2136 Chad.Bridges@mid.state.ms.us
Missouri MW Teresa Kroll 573-526-1527 teresa.kroll@insurance.mo.gov
Montana W
Nebraska MW
Nevada W Peggy Willard-Ross 775-687-0760 pwillard@doi.nv.gov
New Hampshire NE Douglas Rees 603-271-2686 Douglas.p.Rees@ins.nh.gov
New Jersey NE Erin Porter 609-940-7481 Erin.Porter@dobi.nj.gov
New Mexico W Victoria Baca 505-827-4554 victoriaa.baca@osi.nm.gov
New York NE Mark McLeod 212-480-4937 Mark.mcleod@dfs.ny.gov
North Carolina SE Teresa Knowles 919-807-6886 Teresa.Knowles@ncdoi.gov
North Dakota MW Johnny Palsgraaf 701-328-2577 jpalsgraaf@nd.gov
North Mariana IslandW
Ohio MW Guy Self 614-728-1202 Guy.Self@insurance.ohio.gov
Oklahoma MW Shelly Scott 405-522-3662 Shelly.Scott@oid.ok.gov
Oregon W Tashia Sizemore 971-283-0102 tashia.sizemore@oregon.gov
Pennsylvania NE Gary Jones 717-346-3888 jogar@pa.gov
Puerto Rico SE
Rhode Island NE Brett Bache 401-462-9612 Brett.Bache@dbr.ri.gov
South Carolina SE Glynda Daniels 803-737-3157 gdaniels@doi.sc.gov
South Dakota MW Amanda Feist 605-773-3563 amanda.feist@state.sd.us
Tennessee SE Rhonda Bowling-Black615-532-5156 Rhonda.bowling@tn.gov
Texas W Stacie Parker 512-676-6836 Stacie.Parker@tdi.texas.gov
Utah W Tracy Klausmeier 801-538-3869 tklausmeier@utah.gov
Vermont NE Marcia Violette 802-828-2917 marcia.violette@vermont.gov
Virgin Islands SE
Virginia L&H SE Mel Gerachis 804-371-9880 melissa.gerachis@scc.virginia.gov
Virginia P&C SE Gloria Warriner 804-371-9969 gloria.warriner@scc.virginia.gov
Washington W John Haworth 360-725-7223 johnhaw@oic.wa.gov
West Virginia SE Tom Whitener 304-558-6279 x 48011Tom.J.Whitener@wv.gov
Wisconsin MW Darcy Paskey 608-264-6234 darcy.paskey@wisconsin.gov
Wyoming W Bryan Stevens 307-777-7401 bryan.stevens@wyo.gov

9/24/2024
CAD Alternate appointments should be sent to 

psantillanes@naic.org
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